Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greystone Vineyards Limited		106/30/2006 1	CORPORATION: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greystone Wines Limited	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 442	
Internal Address:	c/o Goodman Steven Tavendale & Reid	
City:	Christchurch	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78635910		GREYSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: Lori_Kozak@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007455.T001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lori S. Kozak

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0739**

900086317

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lori Stockton Kozak	
Signature:		/Lori S. Kozak/	
Date:		09/07/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Amalgamation#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0740

TO LIZ

CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

of

GREYSTONE WINES LIMITED (1209291)

This is to certify that on the 30th day of June 2006:

LIMESTONE CREEK VINEYARDS LIMITED (1197394) GREYSTONE VINEYARDS LIMITED (1223048) and GREYSTONE WINES LIMITED (1209291)

amalgamated to become GREYSTONE WINES LIMITED under Part XIII of the Companies Act 1993.

Registrar of Companies

Dated this 30th day of June 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 09/07/2007